contemplated by the Heads of Agreement.

2. Consideration: At completion, subject to satisfaction of the conditions precedent, VPC will

issue   115,298,743 VPC Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) to the HHH Vendors.

3. Other issues of securities: VPC will also issue 3,455,962 VPC Shares in fees to the parties’
corporate advisors.

4. Change of name: Following successful completion of the Proposed Acquisition, VPC will

change its name to “Health House International Limited”.

5. Formal documents: the parties agree to negotiate in good faith formal binding agreements

to be entered into by VPC, HHH and each of the HHH shareholders on terms consistent
with the Heads of Agreement or as otherwise agreed between the parties.

The Heads of Agreement otherwise contains clauses typical for binding agreements of this nature.

SCHEDULE 2 – FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

VPCL Limited (to be re-named Health House International Limited)

Pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2020*

VPC audited
as at 30 June

2020

HHH audited
as at 30 June

2020

Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma as
at 30 June

2020
ASSETS $  $^ $ $
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,343,249 496,374 1,510,000 5,349,623
Receivables 342,912 1,096,472 -  1,439,384
Inventories -  652,410 -  652,410
Other current assets 28,211 248,343 -  276,554
Investments 500,000 -  -  500,000
Total Current Assets 4,214,372 2,493,598 1,510,000 8,217,970

Non-Current Assets
Fixed assets -  111,399 -  111,399
Intangible Assets -  1,835,597 -  1,835,597

Total Non-Current Assets -  1,946,996 - 1,946,996

TOTAL ASSETS 4,214,372 4,440,594 1,510,000 10,164,996

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 41,106 1,986,612 -  2,027,718
Lease liabilities -  29,440 -  29,440
Borrowings -  458,190 -  458,190
Total Current Liabilities 41,106 2,474,243 - 2,515,348

Non-Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables -  91,000 -  91,000

Lease liabilities -  31,646 -  31,646
Borrowings -  12,518 -  12,518
Total Non-Current Liabilities - 135,164 - 135,164

TOTAL LIABILITIES 41,106 2,609,407 - 2,650,512
NET ASSETS 4,173,266 1,831,187 1,510,000 7,514,454

EQUITY
Issued capital 33,216,771 9,062,202 (26,247,194) 16,031,779
Reserves 2,320,472 (4,641,222)  (2,320,472) (4,641,222)
Accumulated losses (31,363,977) (2,589,793) 30,077,666 (3,876,103)
TOTAL EQUITY 4,173,266 1,831,188 1,510,000 7,514,454

* based on audited 30 June 2020 accounts for the Company and audited 30 June 2020 accounts for HHH

^ based on the AUD/GBP exchange rate as at 30 June 2020.